2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Podrobna specifikacija: Fiksni folijski upori majhnih moči za površinsko montažo -
Valjasti - Razredi stabilnosti 0,05; 0,1; 0,25; 0,5; 1; 2 - Dopolnilo A3
Bauartspezifikation: SMD Schicht-Festwiderstände niedriger Belastbarkeit - Zylindrisch -
Stabilitätsklassen 0,05; 0,1; 0,25; 0,5; 1; 2
Spécification particulière: Résistances couche fixes à faible dissipation CMS -
Cylindriques - Classes de stabilité 0,05; 0,1; 0,25; 0,5; 1; 2
Detail specification: Fixed low power film SMD resistors - Cylindrical - Stability classes

3 Modification to 1.9.4
Replace the subclause by
1.9.4 Ordering Information
Orders for resistors covered by this specification shall contain the following information:
— detail specification number;
— assessment level;
— style;
— temperature coefficient;
— rated resistance;
— tolerance on rated resistance;
— failure rate level (only Version E, "E0" for Version A);
— special product with lead-bearing termination plating (no special designation for standard products with
lead-free termination plating);
— form of delivery, packaging method (in addition to the ordering information given in the examples below).
Example of the ordering information for standard 33,2 kΩ resistors with lead-free termination plating:
 Version A: EN 140401–803EZRC3715MP33K2BE0
 Version E (with failure rate level): EN 140401–803EZRC3715MP33K2BE6
Example of the ordering information for special 33,2 kΩ resistors with lead-bearing termination plating:
 Version A: EN 140401–803EZRC3715MP33K2BE0B
 Version E (with failure rate level): EN 140401–803EZRC3715MP33K2BE6B
SIST EN 140401-803:2008/A3:2017
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 140401-803:2008/A3:2017
1fd6d20496c0/sist-en-140401-803-2008-a3-2017
EN 140401-803:2007/A3:2017 (E)
5
Example of the ordering information for standard 0 Ω resistors with lead-free termination plating:
 Version A: EN 140401–803EZRC3715M–0R00–E0
 Version E (with failure rate level): EN 140401–803EZRC3715M–0R00–E6
Example of the ordering information for special 0 Ω resistors with lead-bearing termination plating:
 Version A: EN 140401–803EZRC3715M–0R00–E0B
 Version E (with failure rate level): EN 140401–803EZRC3715M–0R00–E6B